
2025 Schedule
Date	 Day	 Opponent	 Location		  TV/Stream	 Time (PT)
Feb. 14	 Friday	 (1) vs. Xavier	 Surprise, Ariz.		  11:00 a.m.
Feb. 15	 Saturday	 (1) vs. UNLV	 Surprise, Ariz.		  11:00 a.m.
Feb. 16	 Sunday	 (1) vs. Indiana	 Surprise, Ariz.		  11:00 a.m.
Feb. 17	 Monday	 (1) vs. Xavier	 Surprise, Ariz.		  1:00 p.m.
Feb. 19	 Wednesday	 (2) vs. Houston	 Round Rock, Texas		  4:00 p.m.
Feb. 21	 Friday	 (2) vs. Minnesota	 Round Rock, Texas	 D1Baseball.com	 4:00 p.m.
Feb. 22	 Saturday	 (2) vs. Oklahoma	 Round Rock, Texas	 D1Baseball.com	 2:00 p.m.
Feb. 23	 Sunday	 (2) vs. Virginia	 Round Rock, Texas	 D1Baseball.com	 10:00 a.m.
Feb. 28	 Friday	 (3) vs. Auburn	 Arlington, Texas		  5:00 p.m.
March 1	 Saturday	 (3) vs. Baylor	 Arlington, Texas		  4:00 p.m.
March 2	 Sunday	 (3) vs. Ohio State	 Arlington, Texas		  9:00 a.m.
March 7	 Friday	 San Diego	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
March 8	 Saturday	 San Diego	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 1:35 p.m.
March 9	 Sunday	 San Diego	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 1:05 p.m.
March 11	 Tuesday	 Washington State	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
March 12	 Wednesday	 Washington State	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 3:05 p.m.
March 14	 Friday	 Grand Canyon	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
March 15	 Saturday	 Santa Clara	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
March 16	 Sunday	 Grand Canyon	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 1:05 p.m.
March 18	 Tuesday	 Rutgers	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
March 21	 Friday	 at Cal Poly	 San Luis Obispo, Calif.		  TBA
March 22	 Saturday	 at Cal Poly	 San Luis Obispo, Calif.		  TBA
March 23	 Sunday	 at Cal Poly	 San Luis Obispo, Calif.		  TBA
March 25	 Tuesday	 vs. Washington	 Hillsboro, Ore.		  TBA
March 28	 Friday	 at Nebraska	 Lincoln, Neb.			  TBA
March 29	 Saturday	 at Nebraska	 Lincoln, Neb.			  TBA
March 30	 Sunday	 at Nebraska	 Lincoln, Neb.			  TBA
April 4	 Friday	 UC Irvine	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
April 5	 Saturday	 UC Irvine	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 1:35 p.m.
April 6	 Sunday	 UC Irvine	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 1:05 p.m.
April 8	 Tuesday	 vs. Portland	 Hillsboro, Ore.		  TBA
April 11	 Friday	 at Cal State Fullerton	 Fullerton, Calif.		  TBA
April 12	 Saturday	 at Cal State Fullerton	 Fullerton, Calif.		  TBA
April 13	 Sunday	 at Cal State Fullerton	 Fullerton, Calif.		  TBA
April 15	 Tuesday	 at UCLA	 Los Angeles, Calif.		  TBA
April 17	 Thursday	 at CSUN	 Northridge, Calif.		  TBA
April 18	 Friday	 at CSUN	 Northridge, Calif.		  TBA
April 19	 Saturday	 at CSUN	 Northridge, Calif.		  TBA
April 21	 Monday	 Gonzaga	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
April 22	 Tuesday	 Gonzaga	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
April 25	 Friday	 at Oregon	 Eugene, Ore.			  5:05 p.m.
April 26	 Saturday	 at Oregon	 Eugene, Ore.			  2:05 p.m.
April 27	 Sunday	 at Oregon	 Eugene, Ore.			  12:05 p.m.
April 29	 Tuesday	 Oregon	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
May 2	 Friday	 at Hawai’i	 Honolulu, Hawai’i		  TBA
May 3	 Saturday	 at Hawai’i	 Honolulu, Hawai’i		  TBA
May 4	 Sunday	 at Hawai’i	 Honolulu, Hawai’i		  TBA
May 5	 Monday	 at Hawai’i	 Honolulu, Hawai’i		  TBA
May 7	 Wednesday	 Portland	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
May 9	 Friday	 (4) vs. Iowa	 Des Moines, Iowa		  TBA
May 10	 Saturday	 (4) vs. Iowa	 Des Moines, Iowa		  TBA
May 11	 Sunday	 (4) vs. Iowa	 Des Moines, Iowa		  TBA
May 13	 Tuesday	 Portland	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
May 15	 Thursday	 Long Beach State	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
May 16	 Friday	 Long Beach State	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 5:35 p.m.
May 17	 Saturday	 Long Beach State	 Corvallis, Ore.	 Portland’s CW/KOIN.com	 1:35 p.m.

Dates and times subject to change; TV and stream information will be released as it is available
Home games in BOLD
(1) Surprise Stadium; (2); Dell Diamond; (3) Globe Life Field; (4) Principal Park


